51
Style
Capacitance Range (in pF if not indicated) Current Circuit
50VDC 100VDC 200VDC/115VAC 400VDC/230VAC 500VDC Rating Available
SXD 5-5,600 5-1,800 5-1,000 – – 3A C, L
SYD 5-6,200 5-2,200 5-1,200 – – 3A C, L
SZD 5-22,000 5-8,200 5-4,700 5-2,700 – 5A C, L
SA 5-33,000 5-12,000 5-6,800 5-3,900 5-2,200 5A C, L

•  Pi design offers steeper insertion loss
•  NASA SSQ 21215-21218
HOW TO ORDER
SB
Style
SXD = 1-64 Epoxy Sealed
SYD = 2-56 Epoxy Sealed
SZD = 2-56 Epoxy Sealed
SA = 4-40 Epoxy Sealed
SG = 6-32 Epoxy Sealed
SB = 8-32 Epoxy Sealed
SM = 8-32 Hermetic Sealed
SH = 10-32 Epoxy Sealed
SJ = 12-28 Epoxy Sealed
SC = 12-32 Epoxy Sealed
(.187 HEX)
SP = 12-32 Epoxy Sealed
(.250 HEX)
SN = 12-32 Hermetic Sealed
SL = 1⁄4-28 Epoxy Sealed
SD = 5/16-24 Epoxy Sealed
SF = 5/16-32 Epoxy Sealed
2
Circuit
1 = Feed Thru (C)
2 = L-Section (L)
3 = PI-Section (�)
8 = Grounded
Feed Thru
A
Voltage Rating
A = 100 VDC
B = 200 VDC
C = 50  VDC
F = 500 VDC
G = 1000 VDC
H = 150 VDC
J = 600 VDC
K = 250 VDC
L = 200 VDC/125 VAC
M = 350 VDC
N = 70  VDC
X = 500 VDC
Y = 300 VDC
1
Options
1 = Copper
2 = Steel
3 = Special Lead Design
4 = Beryllium Copper
G = Olean Exact Equivalent
–
MIL-28861
Screening
B = Class B
S = Class S
103
3 Digit
Capacitor
Code (in pF)